BOARD MEMBERS

Presiding Officer

Sheriff

HON. LUPE VALDEZ
DARRYL THOMAS, CPA-CFO,
Designee

Criminal District Judge
HON. CARTER THOMPSON
Criminal District Court No. 5

Commissioners Court
RON STRETCHER
Designee

Justice of the Peace
HON. STEVEN SEIDER
Precinct 3, Place 3

County Criminal Court Judge
HON. ETTA MULLIN
County Criminal Court No. 5

District Attorney
HON. CRAIG WATKINS
LARISSA ROEDER - Designee

Elected Representative
Licensed Bondsmen
SCOTT WALSTAD

District Clerk
HON. GARY FITZSIMMONS
VIRGINIA ETHERLY -Designee

County Clerk
HON. JOHN WARREN
HON. JOHN W. PRICE - Designee

County Treasurer
HON. JOE WELLS
TRACY HINES - Designee

City of Dallas
HON. MICHAEL ACUNA
Municipal Court #5

Elected Representative
Criminal Defense Attorneys
JOHN NATION, ESQ.

STAFF

Daniel Simon, Administrator
Scott Jones, Investigator
Rachel Astran, Secretary
Pamela Pawsey-Admin. Clerk

David L. Finney, Asst. District Attorney

Legal Counsel

Dallas County Bail Bond Board
Frank Crowley Courts Building

133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-31
Dallas, Texas 75207-4313

March 17,2014

DALLAS COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD
LEGAL NOTICE OF OFFICIAL ORDER

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the Texas Occupations
Code, Chapter 1704.202 and 1704.305 that the following
Official Orders were given by the Dallas County Bail Bond
Board at a Special meeting of the DCBBB, held

March 13, 2014.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None.

NEW BUSINESS

#1 — The Board voted to release $5,000.00 from the attorney
Edward Spears bond account, number 871.

#2 — The Board voted to take no action at this time regarding
the property taxes on pledged properties from Victor
Montoya, d/b/a “Superior Bail Bonds”, closed account.

#3 — The Board voted to have updated reports regarding the
property taxes on pledged properties from Monnica Herndon,
d/b/a “Metroplex Bail Bonds”, closed account.

#4 — The Board voted to approve the renewal license
application for Accredited Surety & Casualty, d/b/a “A Way
Out Bail Bonds”, agent: Rick Wade. License number 229,
account number 1100.

#5 — The Board voted to approve the renewal license
application of Bankers Insurance, d/b/a “Delta Bail Bonds”,
agent: Charles Monroe. License # 228, account number 1097.

#6 - The Board voted to approve the renewal license
application for Tom Benson, d/b/a “Act Quick Bail Bonds”.
License number 169, account number 830.




Dallas County Bail Bond Board
Frank Crowley Courts Building
133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-31
Dallas, Texas 75207-4313

PROPERTY

PLEDGED AMT CAD AMT

600 Sunset Ridge
Cedar Hill, TX

Midlothian, TX

Midlothian, TX

2305 Valley View
Cedar Hill, TX

2249 Pebble Beach
Cedar Hill, TX

800 Bluff Ridge
Cedar Hill, TX

837 Bluff Ridge
Cedar Hill, TX

437 Elm Springs Ct
Cedar Hill, TX

429 Elm Springs Ct
Cedar Hill, TX

433 Elm Springs Ct
Cedar Hill, TX

2390 Mystic Shores Dr
Cedar Hill, TX

2332 Mystic Shores Dr
Cedar Hill, TX

1607 Park Garden
Cedar Hill, TX

1004 Cove Meadow
Grand Prairie, TX

100 City View Ct
Cedar Hill, TX

#7 - The Board voted to approve the following pledged
properties for Tom Benson, d/b/a “Act Quick Bail Bonds”,
License number 169, account number 830:

REQUESTED AMT

$228,830.00 $228,830.00 $228.830.00

1388 Summer Brooke Ct $80,000.00

1389 Summer Brooke Ct $80,000.00

$40,000.00

$60,000.00

$146,270.00

$113,430.00

$102,880.00

$66,940.00

$59,180.00

$40,080.00

$50,150.00

$40,000.00

$82,500.00

$39,900.00

$40,000.00

$32,000.00

$40,000.00

$30,000.00

$146,270.00

$113,430.00

$91,450.00

$59,500.00

$52,600.00

$30,060.00

$30,060.00

$40,000.00

$82,500.00

$39,900.00

$40,000.00

$32,000.00

$40,000.00

$30,000.00

$146,270.00

$113,430.00

$91,450.00

$59,500.00

$52,600.00

$30,060.00

$30,060.00

$40,000.00

$82,500.00

$39,900.00



Dallas County Bail Bond Board
Frank Crowley Courts Building

133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-31
Dallas, Texas 75207-4313

1798 Rockies Ln $120,000.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00
Midlothian, TX
1820 Alps Ct $150,000.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00
Midlothian, TX

#8 — The Board voted to approve the following new properties
added to the account of Tom Benson, d/b/a “Act Quick Bail
Bonds”, license number 169, account number 830:

PROPERTY CAD AMT REQUESTED AMT
1797 Rockies Ln $64.000.00 $64,000.00
Midlothian, TX

2721 Whispering Oaks $45,000.00 $45,000.00
Cedar Hill, TX

2406 Briarwood Cove $77,000.00 $77,000.00
Cedar Hill, TX

#9 — The Board to approve the withdrawal of CD #9617077 in
the amount of $6,000.00, from American National Bank, for
the account of Eddie Dees, d/b/a “Fast Action Bonding”,
license number 071, account number 576.

i e ]
— YV o i

/""\\ § — N A
i J A ‘ : 4
\ H "E/&)-.Mf\“ 4

/

Darryl Thomas — CPA — CFO
Presiding Officer
Dallas County Bail Bond Board




