

## **Dallas County Bail Bond Board**

Frank Crowley Courts Building 133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-31 Dallas, Texas 75207-4313

### **BOARD MEMBERS**

Presiding Officer
Sheriff
HON. LUPE VALDEZ
DARRYL THOMAS, CPA-CFO,
Designee

Criminal District Judge HON. CARTER THOMPSON Criminal District Court No. 5

Commissioners Court RON STRETCHER Designee

Justice of the Peace HON. STEVEN SEIDER Precinct 3, Place 3

County Criminal Court Judge HON. ETTA MULLIN County Criminal Court No. 5

District Attorney
HON. CRAIG WATKINS
LARISSA ROEDER – Designee

Elected Representative Licensed Bondsmen SCOTT WALSTAD

District Clerk
HON. GARY FITZSIMMONS
VIRGINIA ETHERLY – Designee

County Clerk
HON. JOHN WARREN
HON. JOHN W. PRICE - Designee

County Treasurer
HON. JOE WELLS
TRACY HINES - Designee

City of Dallas HON. MICHAEL ACUNA Municipal Court #5

Elected Representative Criminal Defense Attorneys JOHN NATION, ESQ.

#### **STAFF**

Daniel Simon, Administrator
Scott Jones, Investigator
Rachel Astran, Secretary
Pamela Pawsey-Admin. Clerk
David L. Finney, Asst. District Attorney
Legal Counsel

### March 17, 2014

# DALLAS COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD LEGAL NOTICE OF OFFICIAL ORDER

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the Texas Occupations
Code, Chapter 1704.202 and 1704.305 that the following
Official Orders were given by the Dallas County Bail Bond
Board at a Special meeting of the DCBBB, held
March 13, 2014.

### UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None.

### **NEW BUSINESS**

- #1 The Board voted to release \$5,000.00 from the attorney Edward Spears bond account, number 871.
- #2 The Board voted to take no action at this time regarding the property taxes on pledged properties from Victor Montoya, d/b/a "Superior Bail Bonds", closed account.
- #3 The Board voted to have updated reports regarding the property taxes on pledged properties from Monnica Herndon, d/b/a "Metroplex Bail Bonds", closed account.
- #4 The Board voted to approve the renewal license application for Accredited Surety & Casualty, d/b/a "A Way Out Bail Bonds", agent: Rick Wade. License number 229, account number 1100.
- #5 The Board voted to approve the renewal license application of Bankers Insurance, d/b/a "Delta Bail Bonds", agent: Charles Monroe. License # 228, account number 1097.
- #6 The Board voted to approve the renewal license application for Tom Benson, d/b/a "Act Quick Bail Bonds". License number 169, account number 830.



# **Dallas County Bail Bond Board**

Frank Crowley Courts Building 133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-31 Dallas, Texas 75207-4313

#7 - The Board voted to approve the following pledged properties for Tom Benson, d/b/a "Act Quick Bail Bonds", License number 169, account number 830:

PROPERTY PLE 600 Sunset Ridge Cedar Hill, TX	\$228,830.00	<b>CAD AMT</b> \$228,830.00	REQUESTED AMT \$228,830.00
1388 Summer Brooke Ct Midlothian, TX	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1389 Summer Brooke Ct Midlothian, TX	\$80,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2305 Valley View Cedar Hill, TX	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2249 Pebble Beach Cedar Hill, TX	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
800 Bluff Ridge Cedar Hill, TX	\$146,270.00	\$146,270.00	\$146,270.00
837 Bluff Ridge Cedar Hill, TX	\$113,430.00	\$113,430.00	\$113,430.00
437 Elm Springs Ct Cedar Hill, TX	\$102,880.00	\$91,450.00	\$91,450.00
429 Elm Springs Ct Cedar Hill, TX	\$66,940.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00
433 Elm Springs Ct Cedar Hill, TX	\$59,180.00	\$52,600.00	\$52,600.00
2390 Mystic Shores Dr Cedar Hill, TX	\$40,080.00	\$30,060.00	\$30,060.00
2332 Mystic Shores Dr Cedar Hill, TX	\$50,150.00	\$30,060.00	\$30,060.00
1607 Park Garden Cedar Hill, TX	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1004 Cove Meadow Grand Prairie, TX	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
100 City View Ct Cedar Hill, TX	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00



## **Dallas County Bail Bond Board**

Frank Crowley Courts Building 133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-31 Dallas, Texas 75207-4313

1798 Rockies Ln Midlothian, TX	\$120,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
1820 Alps Ct	\$150,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00

#8 – The Board voted to approve the following new properties added to the account of Tom Benson, d/b/a "Act Quick Bail Bonds", license number 169, account number 830:

PROPERTY 1797 Rockies Ln Midlothian, TX	<u>CAD AMT</u> \$64,000.00	REQUESTED AMT \$64,000.00
2721 Whispering Oaks Cedar Hill, TX	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2406 Briarwood Cove Cedar Hill, TX	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00

#9 – The Board to approve the withdrawal of CD #9617077 in the amount of \$6,000.00, from American National Bank, for the account of Eddie Dees, d/b/a "Fast Action Bonding", license number 071, account number 576.

Darryl Thomas – CPA – CFO
Presiding Officer
Dallas County Bail Bond Board